2024 MCLS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Polly Boruff-Jones?,
Vice President

Oakland University

Kresge Library

100 Library Drive

Rochester, M1 48309-4479
Phone: 248-370-2459

E-mail: boruffjones@oakland.edu

At-Large
Representative

Term ends
12/31/2024

Marion Frank-Wilson?,

Indiana University Bloomington
Herman B. Wells Library

1320 E. 10" Street

Bloomington, IN 47405-3907
Phone: 812-855-1481

E-mail: mfrankwi@indiana.edu

Research Library

Term ends
12/31/2024

Mike Hawthrone!

Wayne State University
Undergraduate Library
5150 Anthony Wayne Dr.
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-0373
E-mail: ab1418@wayne.edu

Research Library
Term ends
12/31/2026

Portia Kapraun?

Delphi Public Library

222 E Main St

Delphi, IN 46923

Phone: 765-564-2929

E-mail: pkapraun@delphilibrary.org

Public Library

Term ends
12/31/2025

Kendra Lake®

North Central Michigan College
1515 Howard Street

Petoskey, M1 49770

Phone: 231-348-6715

E-mail: klake@ncmich.edu

Academic Library

Term ends
12/31/2025

Elizabeth Martin®

Corewell Health
Health Sciences Library

Special Library

100 Michigan NE Term ends
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 12/31/2025
Phone: 616-391-3142
E-mail: elizabeth.martin5@corewellhealth.org

Stephen Patton? Indiana State University At-Large

Cunningham Memorial Library510 N 6 1/2 Street
Terre Haute, IN 47809

Representative

Phone: 812-237-3180 Term ends

E-mail: stephen.patton@indstate.edu 12/31/2025
Paulina Poplawskat Salem-South Lyon District Library At-Large

9800 Pontiac Trail Representative

South Lyon, MI 48178 Term ends

Phone: 248-437-6431 ext. 206 12/31/2026

E-mail: ppoplawska@ssldl.info

Legend: "= 1% elected term, 2 = 2" elected term, °= appointed term, no number = no term




Randy Riley

Library of Michigan

P.O. Box 30007

Lansing, MI 48909

Phone: 517-335-1517

E-mail: rileyrl@michigan.gov

Permanent Seat
No term limit

Matthew Shaw?
Secretary

Ball State University
University Libraries
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 765-285-5143
E-mail: mcshaw2@bsu.edu

Academic Library

Term ends
12/31/2025

Raenell Smith?

Clark-Pleasant Community School Corporation
Whiteland Community High School

School Library

- Term ends
300 Main Street
Whiteland, IN 46184 12/31/2024
Phone: 317-535-7562 ext. 7114
E-mail: rsmith@cpcsc.k12.in.us
Trista Smith? Newburgh Chandler Public Library At-Large
_ Bell Road Library Representative
President 4111 Lakeshore Drive Term ends
Newburgh, IN 47630
Phone: 812-942-9997 12/31/2024
E-mail: tsmith@ncplibraries.org
Jake Speer Indiana State Library Permanent Seat

315 West Ohio Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202
Phone: 317-232-3693
E-Mail: jspeer@library.in.gov

No term limit

Brenna Tuite®

Franciscan Health Lafayette

Medical Library

1701 South Creasy Lane

Lafayette, IN 47905

Phone: 765-502-4010

Email: brenna.tuite@franciscanalliance.org

Special Library

Term ends
12/31/2026

Lisa Waskin?
Treasurer

Superior District Library
541 Library Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, M1 49783
Phone: 906-632-9331

E-mail: lisaw@uproc.lib.mi.us

Public Library

Term ends
12/31/2024

Ann West LaPrisel

Cornerstone Charter Schools

306 E 4th St.

Royal Oak, MI 48067

Phone: 248-439-6228

E-Mail: ann.laprise@cegschools.org

School Library

Term ends
12/31/2026

Legend: "= 1% elected term, 2 = 2" elected term, °= appointed term, no number = no term




